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LEXINGTON
2023 SELECTED YEARLING SALE

2023 SELECTED YEARLINGS SALE - TOP SOLD (TOP 20) - DAY 1
Hip Yearling Name Buyer Price
 Sex, Color, Sire-Dam  Consignor 

48 KADENA MARCUS MELANDER, AGENT, New Egypt, NJ, USA $800,000
 F, B, Gimpanzee - Mission Brief Hunterton Sales Agency, Inc., Agent 

49 TREACHERYINTHEDARK ANDREW HARRIS, AGENT FOR WILLIAM POLLOCK, Allentown, NJ, USA $700,000
 F, B, Captaintreacherous - Rainbowinthedark Preferred Equine, Inc., Agent 

43 READYFORPRIMETIME ANDREW HARRIS, AGENT FOR WILLIAM POLLOCK, Allentown, NJ, USA $500,000
 C, B, Bettor’s Delight - Prescient Beauty Hunterton Sales Agency, Inc., Agent 

107 CHARLIE K HANOVER COURANT INC., Delray Beach, FL, USA $475,000
 C, B, Chapter Seven - Crucial Hanover Shoe Farms, Inc. 

44 DESTINY DEO DETERMINATION, Montreal, QC, Canada $460,000
 F, B, Chapter Seven - Princess Deo Preferred Equine, Inc., Agent 

45 GRANDE VIA ANDREW HARRIS, AGENT FOR WILLIAM POLLOCK, Allentown, NJ, USA $450,000
 C, B, Muscle Hill - Megadolce Hunterton Sales Agency, Inc., Agent 

102 THE ROGUE PRINCE LUCAS WALLIN, New Egypt, NJ, USA $375,000
 C, B, Walner - Check Me Out Cameo Hills Farm 

16 LILY WHITE HANOVER ANDREW HARRIS, AGENT FOR WILLIAM POLLOCK, Allentown, NJ, USA $350,000
 F, B, Captaintreacherous - Lillian Hanover Hanover Shoe Farms, Inc. 

99 SUPERMAX CONTRACT ANDY MILLER STABLE, INC., Millstone Twp, NJ, USA $350,000
 F, B, Papi Rob Hanover - Big Mcdeal Cameo Hills Farm 

65 FRENCH KISSES TONY ALAGNA, AGENT, Howell, NJ, USA $325,000
 F, B, Chapter Seven - Sans Defaut Crawford Farms 

56 OKLAHOMASMOKESHOW TONY ALAGNA, AGENT, Howell, NJ, USA $300,000
 F, B, Tactical Landing - Flawless Lindy Crawford Farms 

66 CHARLOTTE STATION DETERMINATION, Montreal, QC, Canada $300,000
 F, B, Captaintreacherous - Southwind Spring Spring Station Bloodstock Llc 

67 SPARKLING VOLO ANDREW HARRIS, AGENT FOR WILLIAM POLLOCK, Allentown, NJ, USA $300,000
 C, B, Tactical Landing - Sterling Volo Kentuckiana Farms 

90 MORRONE DOLCE ANDREW HARRIS, AGENT FOR WILLIAM POLLOCK, Allentown, NJ, USA $300,000
 C, B, Tall Dark Stranger - Attention Hanover Crawford Farms 

51 BRULEE ANDY MILLER STABLE INC., AGENT, Millstone Twp, NJ, USA $280,000
 C, B, Walner - Biscotti Brittany Farms Llc 

70 LIBERTY MARCUS MELANDER, AGENT, New Egypt, NJ, USA $275,000
 C, B, Muscle Hill - Thatsnotmyname Concord Stud Farm, Agent 

79 WHAT A BID HANOVER AKE SVANSTEDT INC., Wrightstown, NJ, USA $275,000
 F, B, Muscle Hill - What A Knockout Hanover Shoe Farms, Inc. 

120 SHESNOSTRANGER TONY ALAGNA, AGENT, Howell, NJ, USA $275,000
 F, BR, Tall Dark Stranger - Sandbetweenurtoes Crawford Farms 

21 ASCENDANCE LINDA TOSCANO, AGENT, Freehold, NJ, USA $260,000
 F, B, Captaintreacherous - Higher And Higher Hunterton Sales Agency, Inc., Agent 

50 RAGING HANOVER GREG LUTHER, Blacklick, OH, USA $260,000
 C, B, Walner - Ready To Ignite Hanover Shoe Farms, Inc. 
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LEXINGTON
2023 SELECTED YEARLING SALE

LEADING BUYERS - DAY 1 
TOP 10 BY GROSS

Buyers Sold Gross Average

ANDREW HARRIS,  9 $3,200,000 $355,556 
AGENT FOR WILLIAM POLLOCK
TONY ALAGNA, AGENT 15 $2,795,000 $186,333
MARCUS MELANDER, AGENT 7 $2,010,000 $287,143
DETERMINATION 5 $1,150,000 $230,000
AKE SVANSTEDT INC. 5 $920,000 $184,000
ANDY MILLER STABLE, INC. 4 $870,000 $217,500
LUCAS WALLIN 4 $865,000 $216,250
GREG LUTHER 3 $585,000 $195,000
DAVID MCDUFFEE 3 $545,000 $181,667
COURANT INC. 1 $475,000 $475,000

LEADING CONSIGNORS - DAY 1 
TOP 10 BY GROSS (3 or more sold)

Consignor Sold Gross Average

HUNTERTON SALES AGENCY, INC. 19 $4,465,000 $235,000
KENTUCKIANA FARMS 21 $3,910,000 $186,190
PREFERRED EQUINE, INC. 15 $3,015,000 $201,000
HANOVER SHOE FARMS, INC. 15 $2,582,000 $172,133
CRAWFORD FARMS 12 $2,170,000 $180,833
CAMEO HILLS FARM 7 $1,400,000 $200,000
CONCORD STUD FARM 6 $905,000 $150,833
ANVIL AND LACE FARM 4 $625,000 $156,250
DIAMOND CREEK 3 $435,000 $145,000
WINBAK FARM 4 $395,000 $98,750 

LEADING SIRES - DAY 1 
TOP 10 BY GROSS (3 or more sold)

Sires Sold Gross Average

Chapter Seven 19 $3,870,000 $203,684
Captaintreacherous 18 $3,620,000 $201,111
Muscle Hill 15 $2,850,000 $190,000
Tall Dark Stranger 19 $2,750,000 $144,737
Walner 12 $2,650,000 $220,833
Gimpanzee 7 $1,825,000 $260,714
Papi Rob Hanover 8 $1,205,000 $150,625
Tactical Landing 6 $987,000 $164,500
Bettor’s Delight 3 $835,000 $278,333
Always B Miki 4 $410,000 $102,500

LEADING BUYERS - DAY 1 
TOP 10 BY AVERAGE

Buyers Sold Gross Average

COURANT INC. 1 $475,000 $475,000
ANDREW HARRIS,  9 $3,200,000 $355,556 
AGENT FOR WILLIAM POLLOCK
MARCUS MELANDER, AGENT 7 $2,010,000 $287,143
ANDY MILLER STABLE INC., AGENT 1 $280,000 $280,000
LINDA TOSCANO, AGENT 1 $260,000 $260,000
AKE SVANSTEDT,  1 $250,000 $250,000 
AGENT FOR SRF STABLE
HARBOR RACING STABLE LLC 1 $250,000 $250,000
DETERMINATION 5 $1,150,000 $230,000
SCOTT DILLON 1 $225,000 $225,000
ANDY MILLER STABLE, INC. 4 $870,000 $217,500

LEADING CONSIGNORS - DAY 1 
TOP 10 BY AVERAGE (3 or more sold)

Consignor Sold Gross Average

HUNTERTON SALES AGENCY, INC. 19 $4,465,000 $235,000
PREFERRED EQUINE, INC. 15 $3,015,000 $201,000
CAMEO HILLS FARM 7 $1,400,000 $200,000
KENTUCKIANA FARMS 21 $3,909,990 $186,190
CRAWFORD FARMS 12 $2,169,996 $180,833
HANOVER SHOE FARMS, INC. 15 $2,581,995 $172,133
ANVIL AND LACE FARM 4 $625,000 $156,250
CONCORD STUD FARM 6 $904,998 $150,833
DIAMOND CREEK 3 $435,000 $145,000
ALL AMERICAN HARNESSBREDS 3 $339,999 $113,333

LEADING SIRES - DAY 1 
TOP 10 BY AVERAGE (3 or more sold)

Sires Sold Gross Average

Bettor’s Delight 3 $834,999 $278,333
Gimpanzee 7 $1,824,998 $260,714
Walner 12 $2,649,996 $220,833
Chapter Seven 19 $3,869,996 $203,684
Captaintreacherous 18 $3,619,998 $201,111
Muscle Hill 15 $2,850,000 $190,000
Tactical Landing 6 $987,000 $164,500
Papi Rob Hanover 8 $1,205,000 $150,625
Tall Dark Stranger 19 $2,750,003 $144,737
Always B Miki 4 $410,000 $102,500
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BUYER DEMOGRAPHICS -DAY 1

Country Jurisdiction Gross % of Sales Gross 

CANADA ON $1,455,000 
CANADA QC $1,150,000 
CANADA AB $70,000 
CANADA TOTALS  $2,675,000 12.04%

SWEDEN  $325,000 
EUROPE TOTALS  $325,000 1.46%

USA NJ $12,845,000 
USA PA $1,430,000 
USA OH $1,307,000 
USA FL $795,000 
USA NH $545,000 
USA NY $475,000 
USA MN $385,000 
USA ME $350,000 
USA CT $315,000 
USA DE $255,000 
USA KY $210,000 
USA MD $150,000 
USA GA $110,000 
USA IN $50,000 
USA TOTALS  $19,222,000 86.50%

SESSION TOTALS - DAY 1

Category Sold Amount Average Median

PACING COLTS 31 $4,550,000 $146,774 $130,000
PACING FILLIES 24 $4,610,000 $192,083 $165,000
TROTTING COLTS 34 $6,205,000 $182,500 $165,000
TROTTING FILLIES 32 $6,857,000 $214,281 $200,000
PACERS 55 $9,160,000 $166,545 $150,000
TROTTERS 66 $13,062,000 $197,909 $180,000
COLTS 65 $10,755,000 $165,462 $150,000
FILLIES 56 $11,467,000 $204,768 $192,500
Total 121 $22,222,000 $183,653 $170,000

Call 859.277.2030
biedermanrealestate.com
Tom Biederman 

THE TRUSTED EXPERT 
FOR QUALITY 

KENTUCKY REAL ESTATE
SINCE 1994

Champions Champions 
WINTER    WITH US!

Carter Pinske 320.583.4181  cjpinske@gmail.com
www.southernoakstraining.com

https://biedermanrealestate.com/
www.southernoakstraining.com
mailto:cjpinske@gmail.com
http://www.harnessracingupdate.com/twitter
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